

17 December 2018

KI Davis fyi-request-9067-9054ce37@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear KI Davis

## Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) information request OIA1819-0325

Thank you again for your Official Information request, dated 18 November 2018. You requested the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

- 1. "Paper 3: Challenges and opportunities for Ngā Tonga Sound & Vision", which is mentioned in the Ministerial paper dated 25 June 2018, subject: Preserving the Nation's Memory (PtNM) National Library and Archives New Zealand
- 2. And all NALI submissions relating to Ngā Tonga Sound and Vision received by the DIA. Please supply the entire submissions.

I am extending the deadline to respond to your request by 28 working days under sections 15A(1)(a) and 15A(1)(b) of the OIA. We have identified that your request necessitates a search through a large quantity of information and meeting the original time limit would unreasonably interfere with the operations of the Department. We also need to complete necessary consultations with the Ministry of Culture and Heritage.

This information will be provided by 1 February 2018. I will endeavour to provide a response to your request sooner if possible.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at <a href="www.ombudsman.parliament.nz">www.ombudsman.parliament.nz</a> or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

**Karen Hope-Cross** 

**Director Operational Services** 

Karen Hope-Cross